Registration No. 202401049938 (1595782-M)

5. INFORMATION ON PROMOTERS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND KEY SENIOR MANAGEMENT

33

5.1 PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

5.1.1 Promoters’ and substantial shareholders’ shareholdings

The shareholdings of our Promoters and substantial shareholders in our Company before and after Share Transfer and our IPO are set out below:

 Place of

incorporation/
Nationality

Before Share Transfer and IPO After Share Transfer and IPO

 Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

Name No. of Shares (1)% No. of Shares (1)% No. of Shares (2)% No. of Shares (2)%

Ong Legacy  Malaysia - - - - 350,000,000 70.0 - -

Ong Boon Leng Malaysian 255,636,700 63.9 - - - - (3)350,000,000 70.0
Lim Suk Gen Malaysian 64,363,300  16.1 - - - - (3)350,000,000 70.0

Ong Keat Qian Malaysian 40,000,000 10.0 - - - - (3)350,000,000 70.0

Ong Keat Hoe Malaysian 40,000,000 10.0 - - - - (3)350,000,000 70.0

Notes:

(1) Based on our share capital of 400,000,000 Shares after Acquisition of Hock Soon Poultry Farm but before IPO.

(2) Based on our enlarged share capital of 500,000,000 Shares after IPO.

(3) Deemed interested by virtue of their shareholdings in Ong Legacy pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.

Our Promoters and substantial shareholders do not have different voting rights from other shareholders of our Group.

Registration No. 202401049938 (1595782-M)

5. INFORMATION ON PROMOTERS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND KEY
SENIOR MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

34

5.1.2 Profiles of Promoters and substantial shareholders

[…]

Name Nationality No. of shares (1)% No. of shares %

Ong Boon Leng Malaysian 2,236,500 63.9 - -

Lim Suk Gen Malaysian 563,500 16.1 - -
Ong Keat Qian Malaysian 350,000 10.0 - -

Ong Keat Hoe Malaysian 350,000 10.0 - -

Note:

(1) Based on issued share capital of 3,500,000 ordinary shares upon completion of the

Share Transfer.

Further details of the Share Transfer is set out in Section 6.2.2.

As at LPD, Ong Legacy does not have any interest in other companies.

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank

Registration No. 202401049938 (1595782-M)

5. INFORMATION ON PROMOTERS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND KEY SENIOR MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

37

5.1.3 Changes in Promoters’ and substantial shareholders’ shareholdings

The changes in our Promoters and substantial shareholders’ respective shareholdings in our Company since our incorporation are as follows:

 As at incorporation Before Share Transfer and IPO After Share Transfer and IPO

 Direct Indirect Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

Name
No. of

Shares (1)%
No. of

Shares (1)%
No. of

Shares (2)%
No. of

Shares (2)%
No. of

Shares (3)%
No. of

Shares (3)%

Promoters and substantial shareholders

Ong Legacy  - - - - - - - - 350,000,000 70.0 - -

Ong Boon Leng 1 100.0 - - 255,636,700 63.9 - - - - (4)350,000,000 70.0

Lim Suk Gen - - - - 64,363,300  16.1 - - - - (4)350,000,000 70.0

Ong Keat Hoe - - - - 40,000,000 10.0 - - - - (4)350,000,000 70.0

Ong Keat Qian - - - - 40,000,000 10.0 - - - - (4)350,000,000 70.0

Notes:

(1) Based on our share capital of 1 Share as at incorporation.

(2) Based on our share capital of 400,000,000 Shares after Acquisition of Hock Soon Poultry Farm but before IPO.

(3) Based on our enlarged share capital of 500,000,000 Shares after IPO.

(4) Deemed interested by virtue of their shareholdings in Ong Legacy pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.

5.1.4 Persons exercising control over the corporation

Save for our Promoters as set out in Section 5.1.1, there is no other person who is able to, directly or indirectly, jointly or severally, exercise control over